          
(18)

3.2.2 Solution Procedure

We know that unit time profit is a function of two variables v and p. To find out the optimal solution
we obtain the partial derivatives

( , )
0

F v p

v






( , )
0

F v p

p






(19)

After solving these equations simultaneously we find the optimal values of v and p.

4. Numerical Illustration

T=50 days,   θ=0.05,   α=500 units,   β=1.5,   η=0.6,   s=6 rs/unit,   l=15 rs/unit,   O=500 rs/order
h=0.2 rs/unit

1

2

3

25 / 1 500

24 / 500 1000

22 / 1000
i

rs unit q

c rs unit q

rs unit q

 
  
 

After solving this model corresponding to these values we have q2*   981units.
But *

2
( , )

q
F v p <

2
( , )bF v p . So

2
( , )bF v p is the optimal value of unit time profit and b2 will be the optimal

ordering quantity.

Fig. 2. Concavity of the Unit time profit function

Sensitivity Analysis

Table 1   Table 2
Sensitivity analysis with the variation in θ   Sensitivity analysis with the variation in α

% variation in θ θ v p F(v,p)  % variation in α α v p F(v,p)

-20% 0.04 44.1686 53.5055 35.1418  -20% 400 44.2384 53.5921 30.5664
-15% 0.0425 44.1892 53.531 36.5359  -15% 425 44.2384 53.5921 33.1018
-10% 0.045 44.2074 53.5537 37.929  -10% 450 44.2384 53.5921 35.6372
-5% 0.0475 44.2238 53.5739 39.3189  -5% 475 44.2384 53.5921 38.1726
0% 0.05 44.2384 53.5921 40.708  0% 500 44.2384 53.5921 40.708
5% 0.0525 44.2517 53.6086 42.0968  5% 525 44.2384 53.5921 43.2434
10% 0.055 44.2638 53.6235 43.4827  10% 550 44.2384 53.5921 45.7788
15% 0.0575 44.2748 53.6371 44.8679  15% 575 44.2384 53.5921 48.3142
20% 0.06 44.2849 53.6496 46.2531  20% 600 44.2384 53.5921 50.8496

50

100

150

200 40

42

44

46

48

50

-500
-250

0
250
500

50

100

150

 140

Table 3   Table 4
Sensitivity analysis with the variation in β   Sensitivity analysis with the variation in h

% variation in β β v p F(v,p)  % variation in h h v p F(v,p)
-20% 1.2 44.2384 53.5921 157.42  -20% 0.16 43.1567 52.2513 33.3983
-15% 1.275 44.2384 53.5921 114.201  -15% 0.17 43.4225 52.5807 35.1569
-10% 1.35 44.2384 53.5921 82.1386  -10% 0.18 43.6913 52.914 36.9619
-5% 1.425 44.2384 53.5921 58.3532  -5% 0.19 43.9633 53.2511 38.8116
0% 1.5 44.2384 53.5921 40.708  0% 0.2 44.2384 53.5921 40.708
5% 1.575 44.2384 53.5921 27.6178  5% 0.21 44.5168 53.9371 42.6531
10% 1.65 44.2384 53.5921 17.9069  10% 0.22 44.7985 54.2863 44.6509
15% 1.725 44.2384 53.5921 10.7028  15% 0.23 45.0835 54.6395 46.6979
20% 1.8 44.2384 53.5921 5.35841  20% 0.24 45.3719 54.997 48.7999

Table 5   Table 6
Sensitivity analysis with the variation in η   Sensitivity analysis with the variation in c

% variation in η η v p F(v,p)  % variation in c c v p F(v,p)
-20% 0.48 44.1387 53.4685 37.6669  -20% 17.6 32.4607 38.9941 21.2105
-15% 0.51 44.1637 53.4994 38.4286  -15% 18.7 34.5001 41.5218 24.552
-10% 0.54 44.1886 53.5303 39.1893  -10% 19.8 36.5314 44.0396 27.8376
-5% 0.57 44.2135 53.5612 39.9491  -5% 20.9 38.5563 46.5494 31.1212
0% 0.6 44.2384 53.5921 40.708  0% 22 40.5762 49.0529 34.4478
5% 0.63 44.2633 53.6229 41.4641  5% 23.1 42.5918 51.5512 37.8493
10% 0.66 44.2882 53.6538 42.2211  10% 24.2 44.6041 54.0453 41.354
15% 0.69 44.313 53.6845 42.9735  15% 25.3 46.6135 56.5358 44.9813
20% 0.72 44.3379 53.7153 43.7269  20% 26.4 48.6205 59.0234 48.7514

5. Observations

1. From Table 1 we observe the changes in deterioration coefficient (θ) and other variable unchanged.
It is observed that with the increment in deterioration coefficient (θ), the value of selling price per unit
increases and so the unit time profit.
2. Table 2 lists the variation in demand coefficient (α) and it is observed that with the increment in
demand coefficient (α), the value of critical time (v) and selling price (p) remain unchanged and the
value of unit time profit increases.
3. It is shown in Table 3 that with the increment in demand parameter β the unit time profit of the